- Loans and advances to customers (917)   (a)

- Other financial assets (62)   (b)

Total impairment (979)

Classification & Measurement (2)   (c)

Hedging -

Total IFRS 9 impact (981)

EUROBANK ERGASIAS S.A.

Notes to the Financial Statements

18 | Page   31 December 2017 Financial  Statements

Further analysis of the IFRS 9 impact is presented below.

(a) Impairment allowance for ECL –Loans & Advances to Customers

The following table presents the IFRS 9 impact analysis per stage and type of lending exposure according to EBA classification

(note 7.2.1.2) as of 1 January 2018.

Total gross

loans

Performing

Exposure

Non-performing

exposure

IAS 39

Impairment

allowance

IFRS 9

Allowance for

ECL

IFRS 9

impact

€ million € million € million € million € million € million

Stage 1 14,963   14,963   -   159   138   21

Stage 2 6,821   6,821   -   319   770   (451)

Credit Impaired 18,099   -   18,099   8,539   9,026   (487)

Total 39,883   21,784   18,099   9,017   9,934   (917)

Of which :

In terms of impact per stage of lending exposures, the outcome of the exercise demonstrated a minor positive effect of € 21

million in Stage 1, a negative impact of € 451 million in Stage 2 and a negative impact of € 487 million in credit impaired loans.

(b) Impairment allowance for ECL – Investment securities

The estimated impact of other financial assets is expected to be € 62 million. This is primarily attributed to ECL impairment of

investment securities which amounts to € 55 million.

The following table presents the ECL allowance of debt securities i.e. investment securities carried at amortized cost and FVOCI,